

## Oxford Industries to Release Second Quarter Fiscal 2013 Results on September 10, 2013

ATLANTA, Aug. 27, 2013 /PRNewswire/ -- Oxford Industries, Inc. (NYSE: OXM) will report its fiscal second quarter ended August 3, 2013 financial results on Tuesday, September 10, 2013 after the market close. The Company will also hold a conference call with senior management to discuss the financial results in detail at 4:30 p.m. ET.

A live webcast of the conference call will be available on the Company's website at <u>www.oxfordinc.com</u>. Please visit the website at least 15 minutes early to register for the teleconference webcast and download any necessary software.

A replay of the call will be available from September 10 - 24, 2013. To access the telephone replay, participants should dial 858-384-5517. The access code for the replay is 7892320. A replay of the call will also be available on the Company's website.

## About Oxford:

Oxford Industries, Inc. is a global apparel company which designs, sources, markets and distributes products bearing the trademarks of its owned and licensed brands through direct to consumer and wholesale channels of distribution. Oxford's brands include Tommy Bahama®, Lilly Pulitzer®, Ben Sherman®, Oxford Golf®, Arnold Brant® and Billy London®. The Company operates retail stores, internet websites and restaurants. The Company also has license arrangements with select third parties to produce and sell certain product categories under its Tommy Bahama, Lilly Pulitzer and Ben Sherman brands. The Company holds exclusive licenses to produce and sell certain product categories under its Tommy Bahama, Lilly Pulitzer and Ben Sherman brands. The Company holds exclusive licenses to produce and sell certain product categories under the Kenneth Cole®, Geoffrey Beene®, Dockers® and Ike Behar® labels. Oxford's wholesale customers include department stores, specialty stores, national chains, specialty catalogs and Internet retailers. Oxford's stock has traded on the New York Stock Exchange since 1964 under the symbol OXM. For more information, please visit Oxford's website at <a href="https://www.oxfordinc.com">www.oxfordinc.com</a>.

SOURCE Oxford Industries, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media